CAT.No.2019/2020E
Power Supply Smoothing Use,Standard Capacitors for Audio
● Best suited as power supply filters for sound quality priority audio equipment.
● Printed circuit board terminal snap-in type.
Outline Drawing Unit : mm
Specifications
Item Performance
Leakage current (µA)

34
1015
Part numbering system (example : 63V6800µF)
Printed circuit board snap-in type (Series LAO)
Coefficient of Frequency for Rated Ripple Current
Rated voltage (V)
Frequency (Hz)
16 to 50
63 to 100
50 120 1k 10k 20k
0.95 1 1.10 1.15 1.15
0.95 1 1.16 1.30 1.33
̶LAO
Series code
PXV #63
Rated voltage
symbol
682
Rated capacitance
symbol
M
Capacitance
tolerance symbol
B
Optional
symbol
S57
Casing
symbol
16, 25
0.40
35
0.35
50 to 100
0.30
(20℃,120Hz)
(20℃,120Hz)
(20℃)
(120Hz)
Tolerance at rated capacitance (%)
Category temperature range (℃)
Tangent of loss angle
(tanδ)
Endurance (85℃)
(Applied ripple current)
Shelf life (85℃)
ー40 to ＋85
0.03CV or 5mA whichever is larger (after 5 minutes) C : Rated capacitance (µF), V : Rated voltage (V)
Rated voltage (V)
Rated voltage (V)
tanδ (max.)
Impedance ratio
(max.)
Ｚ－25℃/Ｚ+20℃
Ｚ－40℃/Ｚ+20℃
GREEN
CAP
For
Audio
LAO ®
LARGE CAPACITANCE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC
CAPACITORS FOR AUDIO
LAO LA5
For audio
L＋2max.